PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6051375

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ANDREW DUNCAN SATTERFIELD	11/25/2019
THOMAS MARTIN STEVENSON	11/22/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FMC CORPORATION	
Street Address:	reet Address: 2929 WALNUT STREET	
City:	PHILADELPHIA	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	19104	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15747180

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 302-318-9780

Email: donna.lintz@fmc.com

Correspondent Name: DONNA LINTZ

Address Line 1: 2929 WALNUT STREET Address Line 2: FMC CORPORATION

Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	61303
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DONNA LINTZ
SIGNATURE:	/Donna Lintz/
DATE SIGNED:	04/08/2020

Total Attachments: 4

source=61303-Assignment#page1.tif

source=61303-Assignment#page2.tif

source=61303-Assignment#page3.tif

source=61303-Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 052339 FRAME: 0670

506004664

ASSIGNMENT AND POWER OF ATTORNEY

WHEREAS, I/We, Andrew Duncan SATTERFIELD, Thomas Martin STEVENSON have made certain new and useful inventions in CYCLIC N-CARBOXAMIDE COMPOUNDS USEFUL AS HERBICIDES as described in United States application number 15/747180, filed on January 24, 2018 and subsequent applications filed and listed in the attached Schedule A.

WHEREAS, FMC CORPORATION, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware and having a place of business at 2929 Walnut Street, Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19104, United States of America (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, application and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum equivalent of One US Dollar (\$1.00) and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/We do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive worldwide right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid Invention by the aforesaid patent applications, and all original, continuations, divisionals, substitute, renewals, continuations-in-part; and as to Letters Patent, any reissue, re-examination and/or post-grant proceeding thereof; and to any legal equivalent thereof in any country or jurisdiction whatsoever, including, the right to apply for patents and inventor certificates in respect thereof, the right to claim priority, and all patents, patents of addition, utility models, patents of importation, revalidation patents and inventor certificates which may be granted throughout the world in respect of the Invention.

AND, I/We hereby covenant and agree to communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify whenever requested in any patent office or legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all additional and divisional applications, make all rightful oaths or declarations, and execute or procure any further necessary assurance of the title to said invention and any Letters Patent which may issue thereon, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said contribution or invention, including the right to sue for and recover profits and damages for any and all infringements thereof whether past or future in any country or jurisdiction whatsoever, without further compensation, but at the expense of said Corporation, its successors and assigns.

AND, I/We hereby authorize and request the Official of any country or jurisdiction, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said invention to said ASSIGNEE, as sole assignee.

AND, I/We hereby authorize and request ASSIGNEE, and any attorney or agent thereof, to insert the filing date and application number of said application or any other identifying information pertaining to the Invention deemed necessary into this Assignment and/or into Schedule A when known.

PATENT REEL: 052339 FRAME: 0671

Docket No: 61303

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/We hereunto set our hands and seals this

25 Day of November, 2019 City/State/Country: Annualale NJ USA

ASSIGNOR(S) - Inventors

Printed Full Name: Andrew Duncan SATTERFIELD

IN WITNESS WHEREOF we sign our names:

Witness 1:

Witness 2:

Printed Name: Mathew Tames Campbell
Signature: Mathew Tames Campbell

PATENT REEL: 052339 FRAME: 0672

Docket No: 61303

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/We hereunto set our hands and seals this

22nd Day of November, 2019	Ocity/State/Country:	: Newark, DE, US	

ASSIGNOR(S) - Inventors

Printed Full Name: Thomas Martin STEVENSON

Signature: Ahn te

IN WITNESS WHEREOF we sign our names:

Witness 1:	
Printed Name: _	Donnalintz
Signature:	Donna Lintz

Witness 2:

Printed Name: Reed Ceast

Signature:

Docket No: 61303

SCHEDULE A

FMC FAMILY	TITLE OF INVENTION	TERRITORY	FILING DATE	APPLICATION NUMBER
Docket Number 61303	CYCLIC N-CARBOXAMIDE COMPOUNDS USEFUL AS HERBICIDES			

PATENT REEL: 052339 FRAME: 0674

RECORDED: 04/08/2020